

## तु रहुर्गानु जिनु कि कि वानु वी १६ (मी

## Sambhota Tibetan Schools Society

(Under the Department of Education, CTA, Dharamsala)

(Registered under the Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860) Registration No. S-E/403/ Distt. South

East/2014

F.13/STSS/2023-34/331

Date:31.05.2023

The Principal Sambhota Tibetan School Dholanji, Distt. Sirmour. Himachal Pradesh.

Sub: Letter of Approval for CBSE Affiliation Extension

Sir,

In response to your email dated May 31, 2023 with reference to the approval letter from this Society, Sambhota Tibetan Schools Society (registered under the Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860), Registration No. S-E/403/Distt. South East/2014 required for the extension/renewal of your school's CBSE affiliation.

Sambhota Tibetan Schools Society hereby accords its approval to the School to apply for the extension/renewal of your school's CBSE affiliation.

Director/

Sambhota Tibetan Schools Society

Dharamsala, H.P.

Out-Attended

Principal Sambhota Tibetan School Dholanji